4" (100mm) & LARGER PEC
ECCENTRIC PLUG VALVES
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
BULLETIN D12.00-1D
OCTOBER 2008
	 Item	 Description	 Material
			   Cast Iron, ASTM A126, Class B
			   Ductile Iron, ASTM A536, Grade 65-45-12

increments from 6–18" (150–455mm).
Standard depth is 6" (150mm).
Ordering Example:
ACC*FB6
ENLV
FB
Ordering Example:
ACC*ENLV-8
Centerline of valve to top of valve nut 126" (3200mm).
ENLV Extended Nut for Nut
Actuated Valves
For use on 4–8" (100–200mm) nut actuated valves.
Includes operating nut, couplings and pipe. Valves
for use with ENLV Extended Nut must be ordered
with NT actuators. All valves for use with ENLV are
Tee Wrench activated (order seperately). Order as
a separate item by giving ACC*ENLV followed by
a dash and valve size. Give required length from
centerline of valve to top of nut. Note dimensions
in table.
Minimum Dimension
C/L of Valve to Top of Nut
	 4" 	 16.50"
100mm	 420mm
	 5–6"	 20.75"
	 125–150mm	 525mm
	 8"	 22.38"
	 2000mm	 570mm
Valve
Size
10
Ordering Example:
PEC,6,F1,CI,NBR,CR*GS-6-HD12,FSDIR
Centerline of valve to base of floor stand 96" (2400mm).
FSDIR FSDIU
Note: 4" (100mm) is standard.
*  For G-Series actuators, order with 2" (50mm) Square Nut or Extended Nut (ENGS).
** For lever actuators, order standard with 2" (50mm) Square Nut (NT) or Extended Nut (ENLV).
WRT Tee Wrench
For use on 4–8" (100–200mm) nut or gear actuated valves with 2" (50mm) nut. Valves for Tee Wrench
operation must be ordered with NT actuator. To order Tee Wrenches, list order code per table below.
Stainless Steel Bolting
Specify bolting requirement by giving code SB18 for 18-8 Stainless Steel
or SB16 for 316 Stainless Steel after the actuator code.
Ordering Example:
PEC,6,F1,CI,NBR,CR*GB-6-N,SB16
ENK Neck Extension
for G-Series Actuators
Valves for buried or submerged
service can be furnished with
handwheel or cylinder actuators
extended above the ground.
Furnish service information for
recommendations.
ENK
ENGS Extended 2" (50mm) Nut for
Gear Actuated Valves
The ENGS is for use on 4–36"
(200–900mm) Eccentric Plug
Valves with G-Series
Handwheel Actuator. Includes
couplings, extension rod and
2" (50mm) square nut. If
used with valve box, top of
nut must be 6" (150mm) below
grade. If used with floor box,
top of nut must be 2" (50mm)
below floor surface.
Handwheels are not furnished
on actuators ordered with
ENGS. Order by adding
ENGS to the valve actuator
code. Specify required length
from centerline of valve to top

ACC*VB643	 2135–2665mm	 2135–2665mm	 2220–2755mm	 2120–2655mm	 2505–3040mm
4–36" (100–900mm) Valve Boxes - GB Actuator
Ordering Example (without extension):
ACC*VB637
Valve centerline to top of box - 66" (1675mm).
Ordering Example (with extension):
ACC*VB637-14A
Valve centerline to top of box - 80" (2030mm).
4–8"
(100–200mm)
G6
10 & 12"
(250 & 300mm)
G12
14 & 20"
(350 & 500mm)
G12
24 & 36"
(600 & 900mm)
G12
12 & 36"
(300 & 900mm)
G16
Valve Box
Order Code
Valve Center Line To Top of Box (Grade)
Valve and Actuator Size
	 1	 14A
 	 2	 14B
	 3	 14C
	 4	 14D
	 5	 14E
	 1	 18A
	 2	 18B
	 3	 18C
	 4	 18D
	 5	 18E
4–36" (100–900mm)
Valve Box Extensions
Extension
Length
(Grade)
Quantity
Extension
Order
Code
14"
(350mm)
18"
(450mm)
Accessories – Manual Actuators
12
Cylinder Actuators
G-Series cylinder actuators feature a rack and
pinion design for larger size rotary valves where
constant torque capability throughout the stroke
is required. It is engineered for high flow, high
cycle applications. The G-Series line of actuators
provides long service life and features a rugged,
heavy cast gear sector. The cast iron actuator
housing is sealed to prevent the entry of dirt,
moisture and corrosive contaminants. The
G-Series actuator also features adjustable
position stops, rugged cylinder construction
and corrosion-resistant bearings.
Double-Acting
To order double-acting cylinder actuators for
PEC Eccentric Plug Valves, add the order code
from the proper table to the valve order code.
Actuators for 4–20" (100–500mm) valves can

	 valves, hard or soft rubber lined valves, or when reverse pressures
	 are greater than 25 psi (170 kPa). Furnish service conditions.
Ordering Example:
PEC,6,F1,CI,NBR,CR*GS-6-SC8-A
Spring-To-Close (Air-To-Open)
	 GS-6-SC6
	 GS-6-SC8
	 GS-6-SC8
	 GS-12-SC10
Valve
Size
Order
Code
Maximum Shutoff
Pressure Differential
Air Supply
50 psi
 340 kPa
50
340
200
1380
25
170
125
860
5 & 6"
125 & 150mm
8"
200mm
 4"
100mm
10"
250mm
12"
300mm
	 GS-6-SC6-A
	 GS-6-SC6-A
	 GS-6-SC8-A
	 GS-12-SC10-A
	 GS-12-SC10-A
	 GS-12-SC10-A
Valve
Size
Order
Code
Maximum Shutoff
Pressure Differential
Air Supply
50 psi
 340 kPa
120
860
50
340
125
860
125
860
125
860
50
340
5 & 6"
125 & 150mm
8"
200mm

Normally used with 4VD 4-Way Diaphragm Pilot
Valve. Must be ordered as a separate item.
Ordering Example:
ACC*SA025
Ordering Example:
ACC*CV201 (separate item)
Ordering Example:
PEC,6,F1,CI,NBR,CR*GS-6-PC6,CV201
Valve Size NPT Size Order Code
	 4-8" 	 .375"
	 100-200mm	 9.5mm
	 10-36"	 .5"
	 250-900mm	 13mm
CV202
CV203
Hydraulic Actuators
All Sizes
	 .25"
CV201		  6.4mm
Valve Size NPT Size Order Code
Pneumatic Actuators
Electric Motors
DeZURIK Water Controls offers a variety of electric
motor actuators on Eccentric Plug valves. When
ordering, please specify valve function, installation
location, line fluid, maximum fluid temperature,
pipe connection, line size, normal and maximum
working pressure, normal and maximum wide open
valve flow, and flow range desired if throttling or
modulating control.
Ordering Example:
ACC*PCFP
18
B
6" (150mm)
	 4"	 1.00	 0.69	 0.75	 2.50	 9.00	 14.75	 10.40	 5.38		  7.50
	 100mm	 25	 17	 19	 63	 228	 362	 264	 36		  190
	 5 & 6" 	 1.06	 0.75	 0.88	 2.50	 10.50	 15.75		  6.50
	 125 & 150mm	 26	 19	 22	 63	 266	 400		  165
	 8" 	 1.19	 0.81	 1.00	 2.50	 11.50	 17.38	 14.00	 8.25		  11.75
	 200mm	 30	 20	 25	 63	 292	 441	 356	 209		  98
	 10" 	 1.25	 0.88	 1.06	 2.50	 13.00	 19.38	 16.50	 10.28		  14.25
	 250mm	 31	 22	 27	 63	 330	 492	 419	 261		  362
	  12"	 1.31	 0.94	 1.12	 2.50	 14.00	 20.75	 17.50	 11.69		  17.00
	 300mm	 33	 23	 28	 63	 355	 527	 445	 296		  432
	 14" 	 1.44	 1.00	 1.25	 3.50	 17.00	 24.50	 22.06	 12.94		  18.75
	 350mm	 36	 25	 31	 89	 431	 622	 560	 329		  476
	  16"	 1.50	 1.06	 1.31	 3.50	 17.75	 27.25	 23.56	 14.31		  21.25
	 400mm	 38	 27	 33	 89	 450	 692	 598	 363		  540
	 18" 	 1.62	 1.12	 1.44	 3.50	 21.50	 29.25	 27.50	 15.69		  22.75
	 450mm	 41	 28	 36	 89	 546	 743	 699	 399		  578
	  20"	 1.75	 1.19	 1.75	 3.50	 23.50	 31.00	 31.00	 17.19		  25.00
	 500mm	 44	 30	 44	 89	 596	 787	 787	 437		  635
	 24" 	 1.88	 1.88
–
	 3.50	 42.00	 42.00
–
	 18.31		  29.50
	 600mm	 47	 47		  89	 1067	 1067		  465		  749
	 30"
–
	 2.12
–
	 4.00	 51.00	 51.00
–
	 21.88		  36.00
	  750mm		  54		  101	 1295	  1524		  556		  914
	 36"
–
	 2.38
–
	 4.00	 60.00	 60.00
–
	 24.81		  42.75
	 900mm		  60		  101	 1524	 1524		  630		  1086
	 42"	 –	 2.62	 –	 4.00	 72.00	 74.00	 –	 31.25